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(B) AN ORDINANCE ENACTED UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTICN MAY
NOT IMPAIR. OR ABROGATE:

(1} ANY RIGHT, MERIT SYSTEM RIGHT, PENSION RIGHT, OR BENEFIT OF
ANY EMPLOYEE OF THE COMMISSION; OR

{2} ANY PENSION OBLIGATION OF THE COMMISSION FOR ANY
COMMISSION EMPLOYEE.,

7-106.

{dy (1) The Commission may include in its annual budget provision for the
acquisition of lands needed for school sites, ITBRARIES, RECREATION CENTERS,

HEALTH SERVICES FACILITIES, ELDER CARE FACILITIES, and other public uses in
Prince George’s County, provided that land may not be acquired for any project that is

within the capital budget of the approved capital improvement program of Prince
Georpe’s County. ' ' -

{2) Provision also may be made for acquisition of lands in Prince George’s
County needed for State highways, streets, roads, or mass transit facilities, including

busways and light rail facilities, that are shown on adopted and approved master plans
and are included in the Maryland twenty-year highway needs study.

(3) All land acquisitions shall be subject to passage of an ordinance by the
County Council. '

{f) At any time after the acquisition, the Commission may transfer the land so
acquired in any case to any construction agency of the State of Maryland, to the county,
Jor] to any incorporated municipality of Prince George’s County, TO THE
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY COF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, OR THE REVENUE
AUTHORITY OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, upon repayment to the Commission of the
funds so disbursed by the Commission for the land, plus interest. The amount of the
repayment shall be placed in the land acquisition revolving fund. If the land acquired in
any case is determined, by the State construction agency for the county or municipality
OR BY THE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OR REVENUE AUTHORITY OF PRINCE
GEORGE'S COUNTY, nat to be required for public use, the Commission may use the land

as a part of its park system, subject to the approval of the County Commissioners but this
use by the Commission for park or recreation purposes is not a dedication for these

purposes. If the land is determined by the Commission at any time not to be needed for
park purposes the Commission may dispose of it in the manner provided elsewhere in this
article.

Article - Education
5-307.

(A) The Interagency Commitice on_Public School Canstruction shall assist the

Prince George’s County Board_of Education in developing an education facility master
plan_that encourages and supports the neighborhood school concept to improve the
quality of education for all students in Prince George’s County.
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